p
3
C
a
m
F
o
llo

also manufactures full-roller types (stud diameter: 6 to 30 mm).
For the basic load ratings of full-roller types, see page p-21.
Model number coding
p. Cam Follower
p-15
p
15
C
a
m
F
o
llo
w
e
r
p-14
Model CF-R Model CF-MRModel CF-R
R
R1
φd2
φd1φd1 φd
r
r
S
B
B1
φD
L
Model CF … UURModel CF-R
R250 (CF5)
R500 (CF6 to CF18)
R1000 (CF20 to CF30)
R250 (CF5)
R500 (CF6 to CF18)
R1000 (CF20 to CF30)
φf
Selecting a Model Number   Refer to the "               General Catalog - Technical Descriptions of the Products," provided separately
Popular Type (Spherical Outer Ring) Stainless Steel Type
CF5 M UU R
zModel number xMade of stainless steel cWith seal vSpherical outer ring
xz c v
Model No.
Spherical
outer ring
Outer
diameter
D
Thread
S
Outer ring
width
B B1
Overall
length
L d1 d2 min-1kN
F0
kN
C0
kN
C
kN
Shoulder
height
f
(Min.)
rR R1
M a j o r d i m e n s i o n s MassRotational
speed limit**
CF 5R
CF 6R
CF 8R
CF 10R

Those models marked with "*" do not have a greasing hole and cannot be replenished with
grease.
Model number coding
Note "★" indicates that the dimensions in the parentheses in this row apply to stainless steel types.
The rotation speed limit value in the table (**) applies to models that have no seal and use
grease lubrication.  With those models using oil lubrication, up to 130% of this value is permit-
ted.  With those attached with seals, up to 70% of this value is permitted.
also manufactures full-roller types (stud diameter: 6 to 30 mm).
For the basic load ratings of full-roller types, see page p-21.
p. Cam Follower
p-19
p
19
C
a
m
F
o
llo
w
e
r
p-18
Model CF-R-A Model CF-MR-AModel CF-MR-AModel CF-R-A
R
R1
φd2
φd1φd
r
r S
B
B1
φD
H
L
φf
Model CF … UUR-A
R250 (CF5 or lower)
R500 (CF6 to CF18)
R1000 (CF20 or higher)
Model CF-R-A
R250 (CF5 or lower)
R500 (CF6 to CF18)
R1000 (CF20 or higher)
Selecting a Model Number   Refer to the "               General Catalog - Technical Descriptions of the Products," provided separately
CF10 M UU R -A
zModel number xMade of stainless steel cWith seal vSpherical outer ring
bWith hexagon socket stud
xz c v b
Stud diameter
d
Model No.
Spherical
outer ring
Outer
diameter
D
Thread
S
Outer ring
width
B B1
Overall
length
L d1 d2 min-1kN
F0
kN